Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

200004448032---3 -06/27/01--01067--010 *****87.50 *****87.50

SUBJECT: ____OO " __BUCK_HUNTING_CLUB + INCORPORATED. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

Status

☐\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: <u>RONALD E. NORRIS</u> Name (Printed or typed)

> RT. 1 BOX 191-E Address

LAKE CITY, FL. 32055 City, State & Zip

386-961-7084 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



12

ę

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 29, 2001

اللاب المحاج

RONALD E. NORRIS RT. 1 BOX 191-E LAKE CITY, FL 32055

SUBJECT: OO BUCK HUNTING CLUB, INC. Ref. Number: W01000015140

We have received your document for OO BUCK HUNTING CLUB, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6052.

Wanda Cunningham Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 701A00039360

Ę.



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

"00" BUCK HUNTING CLUB, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person to contract, hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, in compliance with Florida Statute Chapter 617 (Not for Profit).

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this corporation is "00" BUCK HUNTING CLUB, INC., located on HAMP FARMER RD., 441 NORTH, LAKE CITY, FL and the mailing address of this corporation is Rt. 1 Box 191-E, LAKE CITY, FL 32055.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is recreational. The corporation will be a club to hunt wildlife

ARTICLE III, POWER

This corporation is authorized and empowered to do all things necessary to carry on and accomplish the purposes for which it is organized and chartered, including all authority and power granted by Florida Law.

ARTICLE IV. TERM OF EXISTENCE

The corporation is to begin existing upon filing of these Articles of Incorporation, and perpetually from that day forth.

ARTICLE V. INITIAL OFFICERS AND MANNER OF ELECTION

The Officers of the Corporation shall be elected by the Board of Directors, pursuant to

Article VI. The initial officers shall be:

Ronald E. Norris Rt. 1 Box 191-E Lake City, FL 32055

Steve Nail P.O. Box 1118 Lake City, FL 32056

Elaine Webb Rt. 11 Box 445 Lake City, FL 32024 President

Vice-President

Secretary

ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

The business of this corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors ("Board"). There shall be no less than three (3) directors on the Board and they shall be appointed. All current members of the "00" Buck Hunting Club, Inc. shall be appointed to the Board. In the management of the business of the corporation, the act of the directors, representing a majority of the directors entitled to vote, represented in person, shall be the act of the corporation. Each director shall be entitled to one vote, in person. A majority of the directors of the corporation entitled to vote, represented in person, shall constitute a quorum at any meeting of the directors for the management of the business of the corporation.

ARTICLE VII. SUBSCRIBER

The name and address of the subscriber of these Articles of Incorporation are:

<u>NAME</u> <u>ADDRESS</u> RONALD E. NORRIS RT. 1 BOX 191-E LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32055

ARTICLE VIII. INITIAL ADDRESS

The initial address and registered office of this corporation in the State of Florida shall be SPRADLEY RD., RT. 1 BOX 191-E, LAKE CITY, FL 32055, LAKE CITY, FL 32055. The stockholders may from time to time move the principal or registered office to any other address in Florida. The name of the initial registered agent at such address is RONALD E. NORRIS and the mailing address of registered agent is RT. 1 BOX 191-E, LAKE CITY, FL 32055.

ARTICLE IX, AMENDMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by the laws

of the State of Florida.

DATED THIS 30th DAY OF July, 2001.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Vonis (SEAL)

RONALD E. NORRIS

<u>CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS</u> OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE,

NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act.

First, that "00" BUCK HUNTING CLUB, INC. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office, as directed in the Articles of Incorporation at Lake City, Florida, has named RONALD E. NORRIS, as its' Agent to accept service of process within the State.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above styled corporation, at place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act, relative to keeping open said office.

RONALD E. NORRIS

